506304746 10/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6351495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERE GLOBAL B.V.	07/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERE GLOBAL B.V.	
Street Address:	KENNEDYPLEIN 222	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5611 ZT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15686297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: HERE GLOBAL/ALSTON & BIRD Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064359/501978	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY R. GOSNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Guy R. Gosnell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=501978_Assignment_Change_of_Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054086 FRAME: 0035 506304746

ALSTON & BIRD

Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000

> 704-444-1000 Fax: 704-444-1111 www.alston.com

Change of Address

From:

HERE Global B.V. De Run 1115 Veldhoven, Netherlands 5503 LB

To:

HERE Global B.V. Kennedyplein 222-226 Eindhoven, Netherlands 5611 ZT

> PATENT REEL: 0**53**096 FRAME: 0**0**36

RECORDED: 00/05/2020